ORDINANCE NO. 620

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF TROUTDALE STREET PLAN MAP AND CHANGING THE NAME OF A SEGMENT OF SW HEWITT AVENUE TO SW 12TH STREET

WHEREAS, SW Hewitt Avenue extends in both a north-south and an east-west direction; and

WHEREAS, the street numbering grid system conflicts with the directional layout of Hewitt Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the proposed street name change from SW Hewitt Avenue to SW 12th Street will better serve the residents of Troutdale by providing a precise street name and consecutive house numbering on the street; and

WHEREAS, Consistency in street names and numbering resulting from this change will better assist emergency service providers in locating residences;

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THAT:

The City of Troutdale Street Plan Map is amended changing the name of SW Hewitt Avenue to SW 12th Street as shown on Exhibit A.

YEA: 5 NAY: 1 (RIPMA) ABSTAIN: 0 Paul Thalhofer, Mayor Dated: _FEBRUARY 15. 1995

Adopted: ____

C:\CURRENT\RES&ORD\HEWITT.ORD

